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ILLINOIS CENTRAL LABOR COUNCIL JURISDICTIONS 
 

 
1. Bloomington-Normal Trades & Labor Assembly 

Robert Paul, President – 309-830-8353 (LIUNA) 

BNTradesandlabor@gmail.com / www.bntrades.org 

2. Champaign County AFL-CIO 

Matt Kelly, President – 217-621-4638 (UA) 

mkelly@ualocal149.com / www.il.aflcio.org/champaigncounty  

3. Chicago Federation of Labor 

Bob Reiter, President – 312.222.1000 (IUOE) 

Rreiter@chicagolabor.org / www.chicagolabor.org 

4. Decatur Trades & Labor Assembly 

Lamarcus Williams, President – 217.413.3577 (IBEW) 

williamslamarcus94@yahoo.com / www.il.aflcio.org/decatur  

5. Elgin Trades Council 

Brian McSherry, President – 630.668.0110 (SMART) 

brian@smart265.org  

6. Galesburg Trades & Labor Assembly 

Randall Bryan, President – 309.335.0907 (IUOE) 

randall649@yahoo.com  

7. Greater Madison County Federation of Labor 

B. Dean Webb, President – 618.259.8558 (IAM) 

bdeanwebb@sbcglobal.net / www.il.aflcio.org/gmcfl  

8. Illinois Valley Federation of Labor, AFL-CIO 

Dan Mercer, President – 815.725.0402 (IFT) 

dmercer@ift-aft.org / www.il.aflcio.org/ivfl  

9. Kankakee Federation of Labor 

Dean Rankovich, President – 815-342-3824 (IUOE) 

deanrankovich@yahoo.com  

10. Mideastern Illinois Labor Council 

Dan Kimball, President – 217.234.4609 (APWU) 

Kimball@consolidated.net  

11. North Central Illinois Labor Council 

Frank Gravina, President – 630-688-7668 (IBEW) 

fgravina@ibew701.org  

12. Northeastern Illinois AFL-CIO 

Patrick Statter, President – 847.294.5064 (UFCW) 

patrickstatter@local881ufcw.org  

13. Quad-City Federation of Labor 

Dan Gosa, President – 309.788.1303 (Insulators) 

president@quadcityfed.com / www.quadcityfed.com  

14. Rockford United Labor 

Sara Dorner, President – 815.968.1411 (AFSCME) 

RockfordUnitedLabor@outlook.com  

15. Southern Illinois Central Labor Council 

Vacant, President  

 

16. Southwestern Illinois Central Labor Council 

Scot Luchtefeld, President – 618.340.8300 (UA) 

swiclcaflcio@gmail.com 
 

17. Springfield & Central Illinois Trades & Labor Council 

Nick Yelverton, President – 217-415-2577 (IFT) 

nyelverton@ift-aft.org / www.il.aflcio.org/centralillinois  
 

18. Vermilion County Federation of Labor 

Oscar Williams, President – 217.443.1128 (AFGE) 

owilliams@afgenvac.org 
 

19.  West Central Illinois Labor Council 

Chase Carlton, President – 309.655.2108 (IBEW) 

Devinchase06@hotmail.com  

20.   Western Trades & Labor Assembly 

William Schmits, President – 217-257-3667 

williamschmits@gmail.com   

21.   Will & Grundy Counties Central Trades & Labor Council 

Mark Leasure, President – 815.830.3414 (NALC)  
markleasure@comcast.net   
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